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11"

5"

0.67’ EXISTING AC

(SEE SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES FOR LOCATIONS)

      REPLACEMENT OF TYPE A DIKE TO TYPE E DIKE

 6’
 

EXISTING SHOULDER
ES

Var Var

ETW

Temp RAILING 

DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC

(TYPE K)

2’

PLASTIC DRUM

Temp CRASH CUSHION

TRAFFIC PLASTIC DRUM

B

B

ROUTE 98

CL

   Temp RAILING (TYPE K)

   END 10:1 Min TAPER

PLAN

 

BEAM GUARDRAIL

ORIGINAL METAL

PRECEDING RAIL

LAP UNDER 

A

A

METAL BEAM GUARDRAIL

ADDITIONAL

6"x8"x1’-2" BLOCK6’-3" 6’-3" 6’-3"
OF THE OTHER)

(ONE SET INSIDE

OF GUARDRAIL

TWO SECTIONS

METAL BEAM GUARDRAIL

6"x8"x6’ POST

12’-6" 6’-3"

ONE POST OMITTED FOR OVERSIDE DRAIN

MBGR Nos. 14, 15 AND 16

OVERSIDE DRAIN

OMIT POST AT

Temp RAILING 

BEGIN 30:

DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC
(TYPE K)

2’

1 DRUM TAPER (50’ C-C) 

END TRAFFIC

PLASTIC DRUM

TRAFFIC PLASTIC DRUM

C

C
1Min TAPER 

      AT ANCHOR BLOCK CONSTRUCTION

           TRAFFIC PLASTIC DRUMS

      TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K) AND

END DRUM TAPER DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC

2’

END TRAFFIC

PLASTIC DRUM

Temp CRASH CUSHION

10:

ETW

12’ 3’

AREA

WORK

ROUTE 98

CL

ES

6’

Var

EXISTING ETW

EXISTING ES

11’
12’

HP

9.5’
3’

AREA

WORK

ES

TYPE E DIKE TYPE F DIKE

TRANSITION

3.0’
160’

TRANSITION

4.5’

2’

4.5’

1.5’

12’

2’

TEMPORARY C
EXISTING C

END DRUM TAPER

11’

TEMPORARY ETW

HP

3’

ES

1.5’

ETW
Temp

ETW
Exist

 2.5’

2’

Temp CL

1.5’

ETW
Exist

ETW
Temp

0.5’

10.5’

EXISTING ES

EXISTING ETW

L

L

TEMPORARY ETW

SECTION B-B

SECTION C-C

DIRECTION OF TRAFFICDIRECTION OF TRAFFIC

09-26-12

12-03-12

SECTION A-A

  

DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC PLASTIC DRUM

BEGIN 30:1 DRUM TAPER (50’ C-C)

END TRAFFIC

PLASTIC DRUM

Temp CRASH CUSHION

 MBGR Nos. 1, 4 AND 6 (PM 21.95 - 22.15)

 MBGR Nos. 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 AND 16 (PM 25.52 - 29.76)

580’

85’
160’

TRANSITION

85’

20’ 20’

2’

END 30:1 DRUM TAPER (50’ C-C)

BEGIN TRAFFIC

   Temp RAILING (TYPE K)

BEGIN 10:1 Min TAPER

T 27B

T 21

T 27B

DRUM TAPER
END

DRUM TAPER
BEGIN

25

0.15’ RHMA, SUPERPAVE (GAP GRADED)
COLD PLANE AC (0.15’ Max)  

DIKE TRANSITION
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NOTES:

 ENGINEER. THE BY DETERMINED BE TO SIGNS AREA CONSTRUCTION THE OF LOCATION EXACT1).

 EXISTING UTILITIES ARE NOT SHOWN ON THESE PLAN  

 THESE IMPACTING AVOID AND UTILITIES EXISTING OF LOCATIONS VERIFY    SHALL

     EXISITING UTILITIES BY ADJUSTING THE FIELD LOCATION OF THE

 ENGINEER. THE WITH    CONSULTATION

LEGEND:

=  SIGN AREACONSTRUCTIONXX

CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS FOR PAVED CROSS STREETS NOT SHOWN ON ABOVE MAP

4
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2
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APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGN WORK ONLY
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CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
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R
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R
d

98

L
O

C
A

L
 

S
T

R
E

E
T

STATE ROUTE

1

C40 (CA)

2

3

3 2 1

C40 (CA)

4

 SHEETS. THE  CONTRACTOR

 SIGN POST  IN

No.

SIGN  CODESIGN

SIZE

PANEL
 MESSAGESIGN

 SIZEAND

 POSTS OFNo.
 SIGNS OFNo.

FEDERAL CALIFORNIA

1  36" x72"
 ZONES CONSTRUCTIONIN

 DOUBLED FINESTRAFFIC
 6 X 4 -2 2

2  48" x48"  AHEAD WORKROAD  6 X 4 -1

3  24" X48"
MILES

 10 NEXT WORKROAD
 6 X 4 -1 2

4  24" X48"  WORK ROADEND  6 X 4 -1 2

21.8/31.3

To San Diego

21

C40(CA)

C23(CA)

C11(CA)

C14(CA)

C14(CA)

C23(CA)
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AIRCRAFT ENFORCEMENT MARKING

EDGE OF PAVEMENT 

AC SHOULDER

DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

AIRCRAFT ENFORCEMENT

PAVEMENT MARKING
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(FOR NARROW Shld APPLICATIONS)

THERMOPLASTIC 

TYPE 2

6.00’

1
2
"

(
L
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S
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H
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N
 
6
’
)

DETAIL 27B 

DETAILS

PDD-1

A=6 SQFT

(THERMOPLASTIC)

TRAFFIC STRIPE

3" BLACK PAINT

TYPICAL

DETAIL 22 (Mod)

  DETAIL 22

(THERMOPLASTIC)
TRAFFIC STRIPE

3" BLACK PAINT

TYPICAL

DETAIL 19 (Mod)

  DETAIL 19

DETAIL 27B (Mod) 

EDGE OF TRAVELED WAY

DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

3" BLACK PAINT STRIPE

2
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98

DIRECTION OF TRAVEL
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PAVEMENT DELINEATION

PDQ-1

QUANTITIES

98REMOVE YELLOW TRAFFIC STRIPE (N)

REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER (N)

21.8/31.3

ALL PAVEMENT DELINEATION TO BE REPLACED IN-KIND

REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE (N)

PAINTED

TRAFFIC

STRIPE

THERMOPLASTIC

TRAFFIC

STRIPE

THERMOPLASTIC

PAVEMENT

MARKING

PAVEMENT DELINEATION QUANTITIES

EB

PM 21.8 - PM 31.3

THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE PAVEMENT MARKER

14
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ROUTE
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LOCATION

DIRECTION
DETAIL

ROUTE LOCATION DETAIL/TYPE (LF) (LF) (SQFT)

 31.3 - 21.8PM

 (Mod) 27B27B, 98,213

38 3,228

 MARKINGSAIRCRAFT

 & LINE LIMIT12"

 "SIGNAL","AHEAD",

 "STOP",ARROWS,

 IV TYPE III,TYPE

1,023

ROUTE LOCATION DETAIL/TYPE (LF)

 98Imp  31.3 PM - 21.8PM  29 & 22 19,6, 40,509

ROUTE LOCATION
D G H

 98Imp  31.3 - 21.8PM 1,813 69 230

 ONLY. INFORMATION FOR ITEM, PAY SEPARATE A NOT =(N)

LOCATION
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M
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C

DESCRIPTION/COMMENTS3" 4" 8"

SOLID

BLACK
SOLID

36-12

BROKEN
SOLID  DTYPE  GTYPE  HTYPE

LF LF LF LF SQFT EA EA EA

 98Imp EB/WB 6 31,358 655

 (Mod)19 5,477 5,477 5,477 116 230

 (Mod)22 11,991 23,982 1,002

27B 97,717

 (Mod)27B 496 496

 (Mod)29 920 1,840 42

38 1,614 69

519  ARROWS IV TYPE & IIITYPE

342  "SIGNAL" & "AHEAD""STOP",

108  LINE LIMIT WIDE12"

54  MARKING AIRCRAFT 2 TYPE & 1TYPE

SUBTOTAL 129,512 36,835 1,614 1,023 1,815 69 230

TOTAL 18,884 129,512 36,835 1,614 1,023 2,114

(RETROREFLECTIVE)

1070

1070

1070

1070

1070
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06-30-13

       

ROADWAY QUANTITIES (TRAVELED WAY & SHOULDER)

LF(N)

AREA

SQYD TON

V
O

L
U

M
E

CY(N) TON TON

21.8/31.3

 

1
1
-
2
8
-
1
2

SHOULDER WIDTH

LF(N)

EB WB

LF(N)LF(N)

LENGTH

15

REMARKSBEGIN END

EB/WB

DIRECTION

PAVEMENT

PLANE AC

  COLD
                   LOCATION

WIDTH

WAY 

TRAVELED

172,481.82 *17,248.15 *26.71

PM PM SQFT(N)

31.300

31.275

31.147

31.125

30.867

30.807

30.400

30.285

30.254

30.100

29.708

29.263

29.231

28.900

28.759

28.725

28.650

28.250

28.212

28.180

27.226

27.210

26.640

26.626

25.557

25.133

25.110

24.096

24.083

23.100

23.079

22.212

22.182

22.070

22.024

132.00

675.84

121.44

1,362.24

274.56

2,148.96

607.20

163.68

813.12

1,932.48

2,349.60

168.96

1,747.68

744.48

179.52

396.00

2,112.00

200.64

168.96

5,037.12

85.00

3,009.60

73.92

5,580.96

2,238.72

120.00

5,353.92

68.64

5,192.20

110.88

4,577.76

158.40

543.84

89.76

1,182.72

9,566.00

32,440.32

7,463.12

65,387.52

9,884.16

77,362.56

29,145.60

8,912.64

39,029.76

69,569.28

84,585.60

5,666.88

48,935.04

29,779.20

4,999.56

15,840.00

59,136.00

6,897.92

5,406.72

141,039.36

3,724.00

84,268.80
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28.86

1,736.30

696.49

46.40

1,665.66

32.55

1,615.35

48.90

1,424.19

65.72

169.19

27.93

367.96
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27.78

88.00
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EB/WB
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EB/WB
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EB/WB

EB/WB

EB/WB

EB/WB

31.275

31.147

31.125

30.867

30.815

30.400

30.285

30.254

30.100

29.734

29.263

29.231

28.900

28.759

28.725

28.650

28.250

28.212

28.180

27.226

27.210

26.640

26.626

25.569

25.133

25.110

24.096

24.083

23.100

23.079

22.212

22.182

22.079

22.053

21.800

KLOKE Rd INTERSECTION

NAVARRO Rd INTERSECTION

DOGWOOD Rd INTERSECTION

HAMMER Rd INTERSECTION

CLARK Rd INTERSECTION

WEED Rd INTERSECTION

FERRELL Rd INTERSECTION

CORDA Rd INTERSECTION

ROCKWOOD Rd INTERSECTION

BROCKMAN Rd INTERSECTION

PULLIAM Rd INTERSECTION
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A
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0.01

0.32
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EB 21.98 TO 22.11
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EB/WB
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TYPE E TYPE F

LENGTH (LF) LENGTH (LF)

6,124 260

WB

WB

WB

WB
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EB
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EB

WB

EB

WB

EB

WB

EB

31.163

30.815

30.750

30.271

30.259

30.259

29.752

29.752

29.734

29.734

29.695

29.695

29.553

29.341

31.286

31.100

30.807

30.366

30.263

30.288

29.979

29.804

29.747

29.747

29.708

29.708

29.695

29.487

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

E

F

F

F

F

A

E
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1,505

300

504

20
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1,200
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65
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65
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1,505

300
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20
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1,200

275
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65

65
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8.58

39.13

7.80

13.10

0.52

3.90

31.20

7.15
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0.86

0.86
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19.50

20.02

TON

 (FOG SEAL COAT)

ASPHALTIC EMULSION
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0.01
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-

0.01

0.03
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-

-

-

-

0.02

0.02

TON TON

69.03*

COAT

TACK

0.17* 0.14*

* FOR ADDITIONAL QUANTITIES, SEE ROADWAY QUANTITIES (TRAVELLED WAY & SHOULDER) TABLE.
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(CURB RAMP)
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N-3 1
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5 5 0.33 0.3D-2 15
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* FOR ADDITIONAL QUANTITIES, SEE DIKE QUANTITIES TABLE. 
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SHOULDER PAD UNDER DIKE

 (GAP GRADED) 
ASPHALT, SUPERPAVE
RUBBERIZED HOT MIX

(GAP GRADED) 
SUPERPAVE

MIX ASPHALT,
RUBBERIZED HOT

(GAP GRADED) 

SUPERPAVE

MIX ASPHALT,

RUBBERIZED HOT

PLACE RHMA DIKE
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TOTAL

INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTORS

 

FACILITIES

EXISTING

RAMPS

OR

INTERSECTIONS

#2#1

(PLACE IN CENTER OF LANE, TYPICAL)

98

DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC

98

THROUGH LANES

#2

LOOP NUMBER

TRAFFIC PHASE IDENTIFICATION

QUANTITY OF LOOPS QUANTITY OF LOOPS 

TERMINATION PULL BOX LOCATION IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

LOOP CIRCUIT NUMBER

TERMINATION PULL BOX LOCATION

IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

1

ADVANCE LOOPS

#1

1-E1-Lt 1

1
LOCATION AND QUANTITY

OF LOOP DETECTORS (N)

(EA)

DETECTORS

LOOP

INDUCTIVE

LOOP IDENTIFICATION

TRAFFIC SIGNAL
COUNT STATION

 1(2-4-Rt)

EB

 

MILE

POST

WB

98 21.8/31.3

NOTE:

LOOP IDENTIFICATION

11000203491 

Imp

U28.7

U28.7 1-W1-Rt

98 31.120 P31.303 EB 4(5-2-Rt) 4(2-3-Rt) 1(2-1-Rt)

LEFT TURN #1 #2

INTERMEDITE LOOPS

9

28.740

28.740

98 31.120 P31.303 WB 2(1-8-Rt) 2(6-9-Rt) 6

98 31.120 P31.303 SB 2(4-11-Rt) 8

98 31.120 P31.303
NB 2(8-4-Rt) 6

2(6-10-Rt)

2(8-5-Rt)

31

#3 #4

2(4-13-Rt) 2(4-14-Rt)

2(8-6-Rt)
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2(4-12-Rt)

ROUTE 98 AND CLARK Rd

COUNT STATION

ROUTE 98 AND CLARK Rd

COUNT STATION

ROUTE 98 AND KLOKE Rd

TRAFFIC SIGNAL

ROUTE 98 AND KLOKE Rd

TRAFFIC SIGNAL

ROUTE 98 AND KLOKE Rd

TRAFFIC SIGNAL

ROUTE 98 AND KLOKE Rd

TRAFFIC SIGNAL

1  - SC AND CB TO Exist PULL BOX.

(N)= NOT A SEPARATE PAY ITEM, FOR INFORMATION ONLY.

INDUCTIVE LOOP PLACEMENT DETAIL "B" (COUNT STATION/SPEED MONITORING)
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6.0’

6.0’

APPROVED FOR ELECTRICAL WORK ONLY

DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC

10’

CB SC

10’ 10’

(TYPICAL EACH LANE)

LOOP INSTALLATION DETAIL "A"

SEE DETAIL "A" ON THIS SHEET

SEE DETAIL "A" ON THIS SHEET

SEE DETAIL "A" ON THIS SHEET

SEE DETAIL "A" ON THIS SHEET

SEE DETAIL "B" ON THIS SHEET

TYPE E LOOP DETECTORS

SEE DETAIL "B" ON THIS SHEET

TYPE E LOOP DETECTORS

(Typ)

LIMIT LINE

TYPE D LOOP

230’ TO

LIMIT LINE

TYPE E LOOPS

25
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SEE SHEET E-3

CONDUIT AND CONDUCTOR

SCHEDULE

SEE SHEET E-3
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TOTAL CONDUCTORS/CABLES
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SIGNAL MOUNTING AND PLACEMENTSTANDARD

TYPE
SMA LMA ft ft POLE MASTARM SIGNAL P.P.B.
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POLE AND EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE **

CONDUIT NOTES:

** ALL POLES AND EQUIPMENT SHOWN ARE EXISTING.
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2
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4
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8

9

- FURNISH AND INSTALL VDU, VIDEO DISPLAY AND

COMMUNICATION CARD.

- ADD 1 VIDEO CABLE HARNESS (02, 05).

- ADD 1 VIDEO CABLE HARNESS (07).

- ADD 1 VIDEO CABLE HARNESS (0LA, 06).

- RC 3 DLC (02, 05).

- RC 2 DLC (0LA,06).

- RC 1 DLC (07).

- AB EXISTING LOOP DETECTORS.

- RC 2 dlc 05.

NOTES:

* ALL CONDUIT AND CONDUCTORS SHOWN ARE EXISTING.
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CONDUIT AND CONDUCTOR SCHEDULE *
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